

# Pediatric Urology Section of USI 3<sup>rd</sup> Annual National Conference



# PUS-USICON 2025 BELAGAVI

17th & 18th May, 2025







# **ORGANIZED BY**

# **DEPARTMENT OF UROLOGY**

# J N MEDICAL COLLEGE

KLE ACADEMY OF HIGHER EDUCATION & RESEARCH (DEEMED-TO-BE-UNIVERSITY), JNMC CAMPUS, NEHRU NAGAR, BELAGAVI

ALL LANGE LICEN

VENUE

KLE CENTENARY

CONVENTION CENTER, JNMC

CAMPUS, BELAGAVI





# Pediatric Urology Section of USI 3rd Annual National Conference PUS-USICON 2025

# INVITATION

**BELAGAVI** 

#### Dear Colleagues,

It gives us immense pleasure to invite you for the forthcoming "3rd Annual National Conference of Pediatric Urology Section of USI-PUS-USICON 2025", which is being held on 17th & 18th May, 2025 at KLE Centenary Convention Center, JNMC Campus, Belagavi. We all hope that the rich scientific content planned at this conference will allow our fraternity to jointly explore current and future research directions and renew friendships. We hope that all of us will have a productive and funfilled time at this very special conference.

#### **USI COUNCIL**



Dr Rajeev T P
President



Dr R Keshavamurthy
President Elect



Dr Lalit Shah Imm Past President



Dr Uttam Mete
Hon Secretary



Dr Vinod KV Hon Treasurer

#### **PUS-USI COUNCIL**



Dr Amilal Bhat Chairman, PUS



Dr M.S. Ansari Secretary, PUS

# **COUNCIL MEMBERS**

Dr. Anil Takwani

Dr. Prasanna Venkatesh MK

Dr. Rahul Kapoor

Dr. Priyank Yadav

**Dr. Chandra Singh** 

Dr. Mallikarjun Reddy





# Pediatric Urology Section of USI 3<sup>rd</sup> Annual National Conference PUS-USICON 2025

**BELAGAVI** 

## **ORGANIZING TEAM**

## **PATRONS**

Dr. Prabhakar Kore Chancellor, KAHER

Dr. Nitin M. Gangane Vice-Chancellor, KAHER

### **ADVISORS**

Col Dr M. Dayanand Medical Director

Dr. Mrs. N. S. Mahantashetti Principal

Dr. R. B. Nerli Chairman Dr. S. I. Neeli Co-Chairman

Dr Vikram Prabha Secretary Dr Vishal Kadeli Joint-Secretary

Dr P. Charantimath Treasurer

## **EXECUTIVE MEMBERS**

Dr. K. L. Achrekar

Dr. Shishir Devaraju

**Dr. Amey Pathade** 

Dr. Mahantesh Todkar

